Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 2936 2541 2021-22 0 2022-23 1933 202 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

100

2021-22 2936 2703 2022-23 0 2023-24 1471 161 200000(Two Lakh) 355

2022-23 2936 2524 2023-24 0 2024-25 1532 423 240000(Two Lakh
Forty Thousand )

394

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 644603 (Six Lakh Forty Four Thousand Six Hundred Three) 405078 (Four Lakh Five Thousand Seventy Eight) 191861 (One Lakh Ninety one Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty
One)

New Equipment for Laboratories 562596 (Five Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Ninety
Six)

1208780 (Twelve Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty) 1564140 (Fifteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred
Forty)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 6000 (Six Thousand) 7000 (Seven Thousand)

Studios 0 (Not Applicable) 0 (Not Applicable) 0 (Not Applicable)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

319360 (Three Lakh Nineteen Thousnad Three Hundred Sixty) 1718126 (Seventeen Lakh Eighteen Thousand One Hundred
Twenty Six)

1564140 (Fifteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred
Forty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 210605415 (Twenty one Crore Six Lakh Five Thousand Four
Hundred Fifteen)

193154084 (Nineteen Crore Thirty One Lakh Fifty Four
Thousand Eighty Four)

174067030 (Seventeen Crore Forty Lakh Sixty Seven
Thousand Thirty)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3815015 (Thirty Eight Lakh Fifteen Thousand Fifteen ) 6035868 (Sixty Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty
Eight)

8998713 (Eighty Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Thirteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 254273 (Two Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy
Three)

182529 (One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty
Nine)

72000 (Seventy Two Thousand)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0